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Republic of the Philippines
PHILSYS POLICY AND COORDINATION COUNCIL

PSPCC Resolution No. 05
Series of 2019

APPROVING THE REGULAR SCHEDULE OF PHILSYS POLICY
AND COORDINATION COUNCIL (PSPCC) MEETINGS FOR CY 2019 and 2020

WHEREAS, Section 19 of Republic Act (RA) No. 11055 stipulates that PSPCC
meetings shall be held on a date, time, and place determined by the Council and that the
PSPCC shall formulate internal rules for the conduct of such;

WHEREAS, the Council during the 6" PSPCC Meeting deemed it best to convene
once every other month in lieu of quarterly meetings to ensure constant monitoring and
continual updates on the developments in the implementation of the PhilSys;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council approves the regular
schedule of the PSPCC Meetings (Annex CR 05-20190215-01) which shall be conducted
once every other month of the year for CY 2019 and 2020;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Council hereby establishes as its place for holding
aforementioned regular meetings at the National Economic and Development Authority
(NEDA) Board Room, 6" Floor, NEDA sa Pasig, Jose Ma. Escriva St., Pasig City;

RESOLVED FINALLY, that the time for holding aforementioned regular shall be
announced by the Secretariat one (1) week before the meeting to all Council members

and/or representatives.

Approved this 15" day of February 2019, in Pasig City.

&

ERNESTO M. PERNIA “%Gm

Secretary of Socioeconomic Planning

National Development and Economic Authority
PSPCC Chairperson

Attested by:
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LISA GRACE S. BERSALES i

Undersecretary
National Statistician and Civil Registrar General
PSPCC Co-Chairperson and Secretariat
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Annex CR 05-20190215-01

PHILSYS POLICY AND COORDINATION COUNCIL (PSPCC)

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR PSPCC MEETINGS

FOR CY 2019 AND 2020
CY 2019 CY 2020
1. 15 February Friday 1. 14 February Friday
2. 08 April Monday 2. 14 April Tuesday
3. 14 June Friday 3. 16 June Tuesday
4. 16 August Friday 4. 14 August Friday
5. 18 October Friday 5. 16 October Friday
6. 13 December Friday 6. 11 December Friday
Note: Ail dates in the schedule are final unless notified otherwise by the Secretariat.
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